used to assist Perry County, Mississippi, in paying costs 31 

associated with repair, rehabilitation, paving, repaving, overlay 32 

and other improvements to a portion of Leonard Clark Road between 33 

Mississippi Highway 42 and Whitfield Road in Perry County;    34 

2.  Not more than Four Hundred Ninety Thousand 35 

Dollars ($490,000.00) of the monies in the fund shall be used to 36 

assist Perry County, Mississippi, in paying costs associated with 37 

repair, rehabilitation, paving, repaving, overlay and other 38 

improvements to a portion of Tower Road between East Bond Road and 39